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 OKLAHOMA MAIN STREET PROGRAM
Program Manager
Board President

Ada Main Street – 1987*
Cari Gray
Gary Jackson
114 S Rennie; 74820
101 E Main; 74820

580.436.1600
580.332.5132
adamainstreet@cableone.net
gjackson@visionbankok.com
Main Street Altus – 1992*

Amy  Jo Cobb
Margaret Worrell
PO Box 8384; 73522
1806 N Hudson; 73521

580.482.2277
580.482.6584
Fax: 580.482.2279
worrellh@swbell.net
mainstreetaltus@sbcglobal.net
Antlers Main Street - 2004

Lisa Taylor
H.G. “Butch” Morris
PO Box 574; 74523
Antlers Spring Golf Course
580.298.2488 
Rt 1 Box 9880; 74523
Fax: 580.298.3641
580.298.9900
antlersmainstreet@sbcglobal.net 
Ardmore Main Street – 1989*
Carey Baldwin
D. Allen Wint
251 East Main; 73401
PO Box 1411; 73402
580.226.6246
580.223.9660
Fax: 580.226.7660
wintsfood@cableone.net
mainstreet@ardmore.com


Main Street Bristow - 2006
Holly Jamin
Kala Varner

109 N Main; 74010
29625 Old Highway 66; 74010
918.367.3110
918.367.5344
mainstreetbristow@sbcglobal.net 
kala.mainstreetbristow@gmail.com
Broken Bow Main Street Program – 1998*

Deborah McHam
Pam Jackson
PO Box 1027; 74728
RR 4 Box 250; 74728
580.584.2440
580.236.9909
Fax: 580.584.3359

bbmain@pine-net.com


Capitol Hill Main Street - 1997*

Program Manager
312 W Commerce; Okla. City 73109


405.632.0133


Fax: 405.632.2252


capitolhillmainstreet@coxinet.net 
Checotah Main Street – 1993*

Linda Burns
Betty Kelsoe
PO Box 96; 74426
PO Box 622; 74426

918.473.4178
918.473.2247
Fax: 918.473.4579
howardmck@okhistory.org
checotahmainstreet@valornet.com 
Cherokee Main Street – 2001*
Susie Koontz
Terry Ryle, AEC
PO Box 39; 73728
PO Box 39, 73728
580.596.3333 ext 122
580.596.3333 ext 111
Fax: 580.596.2464
Fax: 580.596.2464
mainstreet@akslc.net

Claremore Main Street Program – 2002*
Cindy Bissett
Vickie Chaney
419 W Will Rogers Blvd; 74017
17065 Honeysuckle Lane; 74019
918.341.5881
918.638.6768
Fax: 918.342.0663
vchaney4120@aol.com
mainstreet@claremore.org
Collinsville Downtown Inc – 2000*
Nancy Phelps
Brad Francis
PO Box 91; 74021
PO Box 91; 74021
9l8.371.5530
918.371.5530
Fax: same as phone
boardpres@sbcglobal.net
collinsvillemainst@sbcglobal.net 
Downtown Cushing Main Street Program – 1998*

Rick Reiley
Sue McQuillen
104 W Broadway; 74023
Downtown Furniture
918.225.2100
201 E Broadway; 74023
Fax: 918.225.7985
918.225.0044
cushms@sbcglobal.net 
downtownfurniture@mindtripsig.com
Main Street Duncan, Inc. – 1986*

Program Manager


PO Box 112; 73534-0112


580.252.8696


Fax: 580.252.8695

mainstreetduncan@sbcglobal.net 
Program Manager
Board President

Durant Main Street – 1997*

Donna Dow
Barbara Buchanan
PO Box 928; 74702
215 W Main; 74701

580.924.1550
580.931.3400
Fax: 580.924.1615
barbara.buchanan@era.com
ddow@durantmainstreet.org 

Eastside Capitol Gateway Main Street– 2002*
Wayne Reid
Willard Linzy
PO Box 36235; Okla. City 73136
2317 NW 111th; 73120
405.528.2342
405.751.6671; 205.2157; 949.8641
Fax: 405.424.4009
wlinzy@worldwideisc.com
23mainstreet@sbcglobal.net 


El Reno Main Street – 1988*

Codie Finnigan
Jerry Nelson
PO Box 606; 73036-0606
315 E Wade; 73036
405.262.8888
405.262.2402
Fax: 405.262.8688
Rees23@aol.com
mainstreet@elreno.org

Main Street Enid, Inc. – 1994*

Lindy Chambers
Kandi Nelson
PO Box 3001; 73702
910 W Park; 73701

580.234.1052
580.213.4501
Fax: 580.242.8975
knelson@advancefoodcompany.com
lchambers@coxinet.net
Main Street Guymon Program – 2005

Charles White
Tina Adams
421 N Main; 73942
Bank of the Panhandle
580.338.6246
PO Box 2180: 73942
Fax: 580.338.4278
580.338.2593
director@mainstreetguymon.com
tina@bopguymon.com
Hobart Main Street Inc. – 2002*
Stephen Boyd
Scott Northrip

106 W 4th; 73651
PO Box 642; 73651

580.726.4206
580.726.5681

Fax: 580.726.2553
Fax: 580.726.5683
hobartmainstreet@itlnet.net
snorthrip@yahoo.com
Idabel Main Street Program – 1998*

Patti Harris 
Dave Smulyan
PO Box 495; 74745
617 S Park Drive; 74728
580.208.2000
580.584.3388
Fax: 580.286.5267
kkbi@pine-net.com
idabelms@sbcglobal.net

Mangum Main Street Program – 2004
Maxine Thomason
Greta Kane
1520 Glenn Ave; 73554
702 N Oklahoma; 73554
580.782.3770
580.782.3867
mangummainstreet@sbcglobal.net
gkane@mangum.k12.ok.us
Miami Main Street – 1995*

Fay Culver
Larry Roberts
PO Box 509; 74355
202 C NW; 74354

918.542.1590
918.542.5162
Fax: 918.542.7607
lroberts1590@sbcglobal.net
miamimainstreet@sbcglobal.net
Newkirk Main Street Authority – 1992*

Karen Dye
Nathan Mayer
PO Box 235; 74647-0235
8562 W Adobe
580.362.2377
Ponca City, OK  74601
Fax: 580.362.3390 (Abstract Office)
580.362.2511
newkirkms@hotmail.com
nmayer@eastmannational.com
Okmulgee Main Street – 1986*
Nolan Crowley 
Billie Jean Been
208 W 6th Street; 74447
PO Box 1178; 74447
918.758.1015
918.756.0833
Fax: 918.758.0968
bjbeen@ecoec.com
okmulgeemainstreet@sbcglobal.net 
Pauls Valley Main Street – 1997*

Tania Landers
Penny Miller
PO Box 986; 73075
212 W Paul Ave; 73075

405.238.2555
405.238.3426
Fax: 405.238.9361
phase2hairdesign@sbcglobal.net
mspv@sbcglobal.net

Program Manager
Board President
Main Street of Perry – 1995*

Vicki Hagerman
Zack Hall
PO Box 188; 73077-0188
PO Box 797; 73077

580.336.1212 580.336.5331
Fax: 580.336.4504
zhall@ebank.perry.net
perryms@perryisp.net 

Ponca City Main Street – 1987*

Jayne Detten
Dave Bishop
516 E Grand Ave; 74601
1000 S Pine; 74601
580.763.8082
580.767.5485
Fax: 580.767.
dave.bishop@conocophillips.com
dettejc@poncacityok.com

Poteau Main Street Program – 2005

Susan Jenson
Randy Bridgman
PO Box 353; 74953
Bridgman’s Furniture and Gifts
918.647.8648
102 Dewey; 74953
Fax: 918.647.8979 
918.647.3243
poteaumainstreet@windstream.net
bridgmans@windstream.net
Main Street Prague – 1996*

Tim Short
Jim Burch
PO Box 82; 74864
NBU 2511; 74864
405.567.3932
405.567.4870
msprague@valornet.com
rafterbr@yahoo.com
Sapulpa Main Street – 1990*

Janet Sherwood
Cindy Goad
101 E Dewey; 74066-4203
701 S Independence; 74066
918.224.5709
918.557.2825
Fax: 918.224.0172
cingoad@aol.com
director@sapulpamainstreet.com

Sayre Main Street Program – 2000*
Nicholle Callahan
Morene Taylor
PO Box 364; 73662
602 N 4th St; 73662
580.928.2514
580.928.3849
Fax: 580.928.2514
sayretaylor@yahoo.com 
sayremainst@sbcglobal.net 

Shattuck Main Street – 1996*

Tonja Jones
Lanie Hanshu

PO Box 400; 73858
620 S Summer Street; 73858

580.938.2818
580.938.2413
Fax: 580.938.2852
lhanshu@pldi.net
shattuckms@pldi.net
Downtown Shawnee, Inc. – 1989*

Diana Robertson
Jerry Jones
PO Box 534; 74802-0534
Jones Appraisal Service
405.273.1080
PO Box 3466; 74802
Fax: 405.275.3941
405.273.8448  Fax 273.5135
diana@downtownshawnee.org 
jerryljones@att.net
Downtown Stillwater Unlimited – 1989*

Andy Kincaid
Jim Johnston
808 S Main, Ste 308; 74074
107 West 7th Ave; 74074
405.624.2921
405.762.1679
Director@downtownstillwater.com
jamesul@sbcglobal.net
Stockyards City Main Street – 1992*

Dustie Butner
Matt Brown
PO Box 82446; 73148-0446
PO Box 82446; 73148-0446
405.235.7267 or 68
405-677-3373
Fax: 405.235.7269

dustiestockyardscity@yahoo.com 
Sulphur Main Street – 1997*
James Lamey
Sondra Clagg

PO Box 1162; 73086
1129 W First; 73086
580.622.6246 (MAIN)
580.622.2121
Fax: 580.622.6806
mjclagg@brightok.net
sulmain@brightok.net
Tahlequah Main Street – 2003*
Danny Perry
Michelle Naylor
100 S Muskogee Ave; 74464
319 N Muskogee Ave; 74464

918.431.1655
918.456.5551
Fax: 918.456.6071
michelle@tahlequah.net
director@tahlequahmainstreet.com
Program Manager
Board President
Talihina Main Street – 2004
Rhonda Sears 
Kelly Russell

PO Box 433; 74571
PO Box 577; 74571

918.567.2023  918.567.2879
918.567.2326 (w)

manager@talihinamainstreet.org
bowfin@starband.net
Watonga Main Street – 1997*

Bob Shoemaker
Tony Kohl
100 East Main; 73772
PO Box 675; 73772

580.623.2200
580.623.8669
Fax: 580.623.2199
ltbear@pldi.net
mainst@watonga.com
Wilburton Main Street, Inc – 2001*
Maryellen Mooney
Dr. Robert Woodruff
PO Box 856; 74578
311 W Main; 74578

918.465.2254
918.465.0049
Fax: 918.465.2759
rwoodruff@yahoo.com
wilburtondowntown@yahoo.com


Woodward Main Street – 1990*

Kathryn Upchurch


1219 8th Street; 73801


580.254.8521


Fax: 580.254.8514


mainstreet@cityofwoodward.com 

*= Graduate Communities
Inactive Communities:

Alva (1986-1988), Anadarko (1986-1993), Automobile Alley (1996-2000),
Bethany (1988-1996), Chickasha (1996-1999), Cordell (1993-2006), Eufaula (1987-1993), Guthrie (2005-2006), Hooker (1994-2004), McAlester (1988-1993), Mountain View (1995-2001), Nowata (1992-2000), Pawhuska (1987-1991), Pawnee (2003-2006), Perkins (1998-2004), Purcell (1992-2000), Sand Springs (1992-1997), Snyder (1997-1999), Stroud (1994-1997), Tahlequah (1986-1989), Wagoner (1987-1988), Wynnewood (1997-2001)
Other Important Information:

Oklahoma Department of Commerce
Switchboard (8:00am-5:00pm):
405.815.6552

Toll Free:
800.879.6552

Oklahoma Main Street Center
Mailing address:
 Oklahoma Department of Commerce

 PO Box 26980

 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73126-0980
Physical address:

1112 NW 23rd, Suite 117, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  73106
Oklahoma Department of Commerce Website:
http://www.okcommerce.gov
OMSC Fax:
405.815.5234

Barnett, Linda
405.815.5271

Cox, Tracey
405.815.5124

Frantz, Ron
405.815.5119
Galloway, Lindsey
405.815.5133

Johnson, Alice
405.815.5379
Pruitt, Carol
405.815.5171

Watters, Jim
405.815.5186
Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer

Melvena Heisch
405.522.4484 Fax: 405.522.0816
Historic Tax Credits

Catherine Montgomery
405.522.4479

National Register Information
Jim Gabbert
405.522.4478

Certified Local Government Information

Glen Vaughn-Roberson
405.521.6387
Preservation Oklahoma, Inc.

Heather Seifert
405.525.5325 Fax: 405.525.5325

National Main Street Center – National Trust for Historic Preservation

Main Line
202.588.6219

Southwest Office:  National Trust for Historic Preservation
Daniel Carey
817.332.4398
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